
STATE TOURNAMENT/MEET DAYS DATE SITE        

Boys Golf (Class 1A, 2A & 3A)  
 Class 1A  Fri.-Sat. Oct. 6-7 Prairie Vista Golf Course, Bloomington
 Class 2A  Fri.-Sat.  Oct. 6-7 Weibring Golf Club, Normal
         Host: ISU Athletic Department 
 Class 3A  Fri.-Sat.  Oct. 6-7 The Den at Fox Creek Golf Course, Bloomington
         Host: Normal (Unit 5 Schools) 
Girls Golf (Class 1A & 2A) 
 Class 1A  Fri.-Sat.  Oct. 6-7 Red Tail Run Golf Course, Decatur
      Host: Decatur Park District 
 Class 2A Fri.-Sat.  Oct. 6-7 Hickory Point Golf Course, Decatur
        Host: Decatur Park District 
Girls Tennis Thurs.-Sat. Oct. 19-21 Tournament Central: Buffalo Grove High School & Surrounding Area Courts
    Host: Buffalo Grove High School 
Boys Soccer  Thurs.-Sat.  Nov. 2-4 Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 

Boys Cross Country  Sat.  Nov. 4 Detweiller Park, Peoria 
      Host: Peoria (H.S.) 
Girls Cross Country  Sat.  Nov. 4 Detweiller Park, Peoria 
      Host: Peoria (H.S.) 

Girls Swimming and Diving Fri.-Sat.  Nov. 10-11 FMC Natatorium, Westmont

Girls Volleyball  Fri.-Sat.  Nov. 10-11 Cefcu Arena, Normal
        
Football  Fri.-Sat.  Nov. 24-25 Hancock Stadium, Normal

Boys Bowling  Fri.-Sat. Jan. 26-27 St. Clair Bowl, O’Fallon 
      Host: O’Fallon High School 
Competitive Dance  Fri.-Sat. Jan. 26-27 Bloomington Arena, Bloomington

Competitive Cheerleading  Fri.-Sat.  Feb. 2-3 Bloomington Arena, Bloomington 

Boys Individual Wrestling 
  Thurs.-Sat.  Feb. 15-17 State Farm Center, Champaign

Girls Bowling Fri.-Sat.  Feb. 16-17 The Cherry Bowl, Rockford 

Girls Gymnastics  Fri.-Sat.  Feb. 16-17 Palatine (H.S.) 

Boys Swimming and Diving  Fri.-Sat.  Feb. 23-24 FMC Natatorium, Westmont

Dual Team Wrestling  Fri.-Sat.  Feb. 23-24 Bloomington Arena, Bloomington 

Girls Individual Wrestling  Fri.-Sat.  Feb. 23-24 Bloomington Arena, Bloomington

Girls Basketball  Thurs.-Sat.  Feb. 29-Mar. 2 Cefcu  Arena, Normal

Boys Basketball  Thurs.-Sat. March 7-9 State Farm Center, Champaign 
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Wheelchair Basketball  Sat.  March 9 University of Illinois, Champaign-Urbana

Girls Badminton Fri.-Sat.  May 10-11 DeKalb High School

Boys & Girls Water Polo  Thurs.-Sat. May 16-18 Lincolnshire (Stevenson)

Girls Track & Field  Thurs.-Sat.  May 16-18 EIU O’Brien Field, Charleston 
        Host: EIU Athletic Department 

Boys Tennis  Thurs.-Sat.  May 23-25 Tournament Central: Palatine (H.S.) & Surrounding Area Courts 
    Host: Palatine (H.S.) 

Boys Track & Field  Thurs.-Sat.  May 23-25 EIU O’Brien Field, Charleston 
         Host: EIU Athletic Department 
Girls Soccer Thurs.-Sat.  May 30-June 1 North Central College, Naperville 
 
Boys Lacrosse Thurs. and Sat. May 31 and June 1 Hinsdale (Central)

Girls Lacrosse Fri.-Sat. May 31-June 1 Hinsdale (Central)

Boys Volleyball  Fri.-Sat.  May 31-June 1 Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 

Boys Baseball
 Class 1A & 2A  Fri.-Sat.  May 31-June 1 Dozer Park, Peoria 
 Class 3A & 4A  Fri.-Sat.  June 7-8 Duly Health and Care Field, Joliet 

Girls Softball    
 Class 1A & 2A  Fri.-Sat.  May 31-June 1 Louisville Slugger Sports Complex, Peoria
 Class 3A & 4A  Fri.-Sat.  June 7-8 Louisville Slugger Sports Complex, Peoria
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Team Chess Tournament  Fri.-Sat.  Feb. 9-10 Peoria Civic Center

Speech: Individual Events  Fri.-Sat.  Feb. 16-17 Peoria Civic Center

Music: Solo and Ensemble Contest  Sat.  March 2 Statewide Series 

Scholastic Bowl  Sat.  March 16 Heartland Community College, Normal

Drama Fri.-Sat.  March 22-23 Sterling High School

Music: Organization Contest Fri.-Sat.  April 12-13 Statewide Series 

Journalism  Fri.  April 26 Heartland Community College, Normal

Esports Sat. April 27 Evergreen Park

Bass Fishing  Fri.-Sat.  May 31-June 1 Carlyle Lake
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